

Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning

Planning for the Challenges Ahead



Amy J. Bodek, AICP
Director of Regional Planning
Dennis Slavin

Chief Deputy Director, Regional Planning

May 6, 2021

TO: Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

FROM: Thuy Hua

Supervising Regional Planner

Environmental Planning & Sustainability Section

INSTRUCTIONS AND FILING FEES FOR CEQA NOTICE OF DETERMINATION RELATED TO A COUNTY PROJECT / DEPARTMENT OF REGIONAL PLANNING

SANTA MONICA MOUNTAINS NORTH AREA PLAN AND COMMUNITY STANDARDS DISTRICT UPDATE

PROJECT NO. 2017-003501-(3)
PLAN AMENDMENT NO. RPPL2017005966
ZONE CHANGE NO. RPPL2020006033
ZONING CODE AMENDMENT NO. RPPL2017005967
ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT NO. RPPL2017005970

POSTING INSTRUCTIONS

Please post the provided Notice of Determination for the time period listed below:

START DATE: May 7, 2021 END DATE: June 7, 2021

PAYMENT OF FILING FEES

Please process payment of posting/filing fees for the Notice of Determination of the Environmental Impact Report for the above-referenced project via Journal Voucher to the Department of Regional Planning.

The billing code is as follows: Customer Code: 5023

CEQA NOTICE OF DETERMINATION – PROJECT NO. 2017-003501-(3) MAY 6, 2021 PAGE 2 of 2

\$3,445.25 for the Environmental Impact Report **\$75.00** Registrar-Recorder processing fee

Total Billing Fee: \$ 3,520.25

Any billing questions can be directed to **Karen Chin** at (213) 974-6489 and for questions regarding the attachments, please contact **Thuy Hua** at (213) 974-6461 or via email at thua@planning.lacounty.gov, Monday through Thursday from 7:30 AM to 5:30 PM. Our offices are closed on Fridays.

AJB:KC:TH

Attachment: Notice of Determination

c: Environmental Planning & Sustainability Section